
 

SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT, KOLKATA  

HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX  

  

Tender No. Ad/E/1447/T/Land/2 plots/CZ/2023. 

  

E-Tender No.: MSTC/ERO/HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX/7/HALDIA/23-24/25530. 

 

 Sub: “Allotment of two (02) plots of SMP, Kolkata land in front of IOCL Refinery 

Gate No. 1 in the Commercial Zone of Haldia Dock Complex, Haldia on “as 

is where is” basis, on upfront rent basis for a period of 30 years without 

any option of automatic renewal for commercial purposes   through 

tender-cum-auction”.    

  

Corrigendum/Addendum-II 

 

Ref. Clause no.  Item  Original date 
and time as per 
Tender  

Document  

  

Extended upto  

Item (i) of SOT Last date of submission EMD 
and Bid Document  
fee at HDC  

  

15/11/2023 upto 

13.30 hrs.  

24/11/2023 upto 

13.30 hrs.  

Item (j) of SOT Date of closing of online e-
tender for submission of 
Techno-Commercial Bid  
& Price Bid.  

  

15/11/2023 at 

14.30 hrs.  

24/11/2023 at 

14.30 hrs.  

Item (k) of SOT Date & time of opening of  

Part-I (i.e. Techno Commercial 
Bid).   
Date of opening of Part II i.e. 

Price Bid shall be informed 

separately  

15/11/2023 after 

16.00 hrs.  

24/11/2023 after 

16.00 hrs.  

  

The Corrigendum/Addendum will be applicable in case of the instant tender 

irrespective of publication on MSTC website.  

  

 Bidders are requested to submit the scan copy of the Corrigendum/Addendum 

-II duly signed under official seal along with their Techno-commercial offer as an 

acknowledgement and acceptance.    

 


