SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT, KOLKATA HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX

Tender No. Ad/E/1447/T/Land/2 plots/CZ/2023.

E-Tender No.: MSTC/ERO/HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX/7/HALDIA/23-24/25530.

Sub: "Allotment of two (02) plots of SMP, Kolkata land in front of IOCL Refinery Gate No. 1 in the Commercial Zone of Haldia Dock Complex, Haldia on "as is where is" basis, on upfront rent basis for a period of 30 years without any option of automatic renewal for commercial purposes through tender-cum-auction".

Corrigendum/Addendum-II

Ref. Clause no.	Item	Original date and time as per Tender Document	Extended upto
Item (i) of SOT	Last date of submission EMD and Bid Document fee at HDC	15/11/2023 upto 13.30 hrs.	24/11/2023 upto 13.30 hrs.
Item (j) of SOT	Date of closing of online e- tender for submission of Techno-Commercial Bid & Price Bid.	15/11/2023 at 14.30 hrs.	24/11/2023 at 14.30 hrs.
Item (k) of SOT	Date & time of opening of Part-I (i.e. Techno Commercial Bid). Date of opening of Part II i.e. Price Bid shall be informed separately	15/11/2023 after 16.00 hrs.	24/11/2023 after 16.00 hrs.

The Corrigendum/Addendum will be applicable in case of the instant tender irrespective of publication on MSTC website.

Bidders are requested to submit the scan copy of the Corrigendum/Addendum -II duly signed under official seal along with their Techno-commercial offer as an acknowledgement and acceptance.